

News Release

Stunning new full-dome show, *Legends of the Northern Sky,*Opens at TELUS World of Science - Edmonton Wednesday, April 10

Edmonton, **AB – Wednesday**, **April 10** – This morning TELUS World of Science – Edmonton revealed a new full-dome show, *Legends of the Northern Sky*, to an audience of students from Ermineskin Elementary School and other members of the local Indigenous community.

Legends of the Northern Sky is a stunning show honouring the legends and wisdom passed down through the generations by the Indigenous peoples of the western plains of Canada. It is also the first show produced by TELUS World of Science – Edmonton in more than 30 years.

"We are so incredibly proud of this show," said Alan Nursall, President and CEO of TELUS World of Science – Edmonton. "It was one of our goals when we opened the new Zeidler Dome, to create a stunning full-dome show that would not only showcase the ability of the Zeidler Dome, but also pay tribute to Canada, Indigenous peoples, and the North."

In **Legends of the Northern Sky**, audiences will follow alongside Ocek, the fisher, as he and his band of animal friends take a dangerous expedition to retrieve summer and learn how the giant bear Mista Maskwa, was finally tamed by a brave band of birds. They'll also discover how the great bully, the giant bear Mista Maskwa, was finally tamed by a brave band of birds. This adventure is mapped in the stars as the birds chase Mista Maskwa every night, keeping us safe from his foul temperament.

The Indigenous people of North America connected with the night sky in fundamental ways that resonated with their world. In *Legends of the Northern Sky*, audiences will learn and appreciate their stories.

Legends of the Northern Sky is now showing in the Zeidler Dome, and is included in Science Centre Admission.

For tickets and more information visit twose.ca.

- 30 -

Media Contact:

Christina Weichel
Coordinator, Marketing & Communications
w: 780-452-9100, ext. 2233
cweichel@twose.ca

Ursula Phillips
VP, Marketing & Communications
w: 780-452-9100, ext. 2230
c: 780-982-5074
uphillips@twose.ca

About TELUS World of Science Edmonton

TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's mission is to: Ignite curiosity. Inspire discovery. Celebrate science. Change lives. We are the destination to engage Albertans' hearts and minds in science. The Edmonton Space & Science Foundation is a non-profit organization that operates TELUS World of Science – Edmonton.